1	WEEL DE
Ì	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
	Puro
ł	1. Dist Sub-Divn Willie Sadare P.S. Deformant Mr. Year 2024 FIR No. 128 24 Date
	Sections A B A-A
	iii) Act. Sections iv) Other acts & Sections (35(1)(a) of Electricity 3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 512 Time Act-2003 (Amended and 2004) b) Occurrence of Offence: Day. Triday DateOu 09 08 24 Time Act 13:25 for
	3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 512 Tech-2003 (Amended on 2004)
1	b) Occurrence of Offence : Day triday DateOn 09 08 24 Time of 13.25 for
I	Imp No 16147 Mr. CD 11- FIS
	- Type of filloffiation: written/ Oral Types
Į.	5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Approx 10 k.M. Gastern Side
1	D) Address Areny see OF Badar Mandar SIO-At. Manuadamate Mandar of All-Sarbani
	Ps-Balmampm, Dist- Purulla Beat Not. P- Textler, Archal NO-V, J/I NO-63
	c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S
į.	a) Name
	b) Father's / Husband's Name 10 - Bonamali an c) Date / Year of birth 10+ Mentloned in Complaint of Name 12 Andrew
1	e) Address D. E. L. Station Manager of Address D. Station Manager D. Station
Anna	7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars
S. Asses	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (1) Badal Mondal
	so- date Maninaranath Manan
	vill- Salbani,
j	Ps - Balarampur
ě	Dist - Purella
1	1347 - TWAKER
ALT SA	
-	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant
4	
J	9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): Single Core two Dire Pvc Alumination Caste of Approx 15 ft filled with hooking device used for
	Aluminulum Raste of approx 15 ft fitted with hooking device used for
1	unauthorized use of Electricity by Means of direct hooking
-	10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved
	11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :
	12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) (The Obliginal typed Complaint of the Complainant)-
١	which is treated on FIR is attached notioned.
1	8
l	
1	13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) w/s.135 (i)(k) of Electricity
	Act-2003 (Amended in 2007)
3	
	registered the case and took up the investigation/directed ASI NIMA CARAM to take up the
-	investigation/transferred to P.S. Pls. mychigate on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
	Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost
	(anyon Blumyles a
	Officer In Charge
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station with Name ANJOV PANER EE (W.B.) Name SIT OF POLICE, BALARAMPUR LE. Signature / Thumb impression of the Name Diff- PURULIA, DF-09/08/24,
	Sesan Kuman Das Name THINDOY POLICE, BALARAMPUR RE.
	Signature / Thumb impression of the Rank Dist - PURULIA DF 090824.
1	Complainant/informant Number if any
1	

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED



[A GOVT, OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE]
OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER
BALARAMPUR CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE
BALARAMPUR—723143, PURULIA (W.B)

Website - www.wbsedcl.in, Corporate ID - U40109WB2007SGC113473

□ 03252 - 244 - 423 Email; smbalarampur@wbsedcl.in

To, The Officer-In-Charge Dalarampur Police Station Balarampur

Sub: Lodging F.I.R against Sri Badal Mandal, S/o. Lt. Manindra Nath Mandal for unauthorized use of Electricity by way of hooking u/s 135(i)(a) of Electricity Act 2003 (Amended in 2007),

Sir.

I Sri Sisir Kumar Das, S/O- Banamali Das, D.E & Station Manager of Balarampur CCC of WBSEDCL do hereby lodge complaint against Sri Badal Mandal, S/o. Lt. Manindra Nath Mandal resides at Vill-Salbani, PS: Balarampur, Dist. Purulia to the effect that received an information, that the aforesaid accused person is committing theft of Electricity in his residence by way of direct hooking from the LTOH Line of WBSEDCL.

Acting upon such information on 09.08.2024 from 01:25 PM to 01:40 PM I, along with Sri Partha Chakraborty, DE(S & LP), Sri Promod Ranjan Barman, S.O., Sri Dayamay Mahato, Sr TSH of The S & LP Unit, Purulia Region and Sri Manab Kr. Maji, J.E.(E) Gr-II., Sri Arindam Chatterjee, Sr. O.E of Balarampur CCC and technical persons of M/s. Niharika Electrical (Enlisted Agency of WBSEDCL) inspected the premises of Badal Mandal and held raid.

During raid and inspection it was detected that accused Badal Mandal is using electricity dishonestly by making direct hooking from the nearby LTOH Line of WBSEDCL for running 1 no. Pump(1 HP), 1 no. Refrigerator, 1 no. TV, 8 Nos. Lamp, & 3 Nos. Fan having connected load 1.5 KW.

I prepared Inspection report in presence of the Accused and assessed the Load as 1.5 KW. Details have been mentioned in the Inspection Report on which the accused refused to sign.

I directed Sri Dayamay Mahato, Sr. TSH of Purulia S & LP Unit and technical persons of M/s. Niharika Electrical (Enlisted Agency of WBSEDCL) to disconnect the hooking line/ arrangement from our LTOH line. Accordingly they disconnected the aforesaid hooking line/arrangement from LTOH Line.

I prepared seizure list in presence of the accused & witnesses, details of seizure have been mentioned in the seizure list and the accused person signed on it. The Local people gathered there witnessed the incident but refused to sign on the Seizure list and inspection report.

For this activity of theft the WBSEDCL has sustained huge financial loss in terms of revenue.

It is well evident that the abovementioned accused person has committed offence u/s 135(i)(a) of Electricity Act 2003 (Amended in 2007).

Kindly treat this complaint as FIR and take necessary action against the accused. Encl:

Original Seizure List

2) Original Inspection Report

3) Produced seized articles

Yours Faithfully

(Sisir Kumar Das)

Mobile: 8900799443

D.E. & Station Manager Balarampur C.C.C. W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

Stices-in-Charges Balanampur e.S.